EXEL

Typical properties :
NLGI
Colour
Soap type
Penetration at 25°C
60 strokes
10000 strokes

Dropping point °C
Application range °C
Timken Ok load Ib

Mineral oil specs :
Viscosity at 40°C cSt
Viscosity at 100°C cSt

General information:

Aluminium complex grease with EP properties.

0]
dark brown

Al-complex

355

293

260
-25/+130
45

265
21

LUMIPLEX

1
dark brown

Al-complex

325
337

260
-25/+130
45

265
21

2
dark brown

Al-complex

280
290

260
-25/+130
45

265
21

For use in ball bearings working at high

temperatures and everywhere where heavy and humid circumstances prevail. Bearings and

gears under heavy loads such as conveyors, highway material, etc...

resistance.

Average analysis, without engagement

Excellent water

TCS 08/04




