

TECHNICAL DATASHEET

LUMIPLEX

Typical properties:

NLGI		0	1	2
Colour		dark brown	dark brown	dark brown
Soap type		Al-complex	Al-complex	Al-complex
Penetration at 25°C				
60 strokes		355	325	280
10000 strokes		293	337	290
Dropping point	°C	260	260	260
Application range	°C	-25/+130	-25/+130	-25/+130
Timken Ok load	lb	45	45	45
Mineral oil specs :				
Viscosity at 40°C	cSt	265	265	265
Viscosity at 100°C	cSt	21	21	21

General information:

Aluminium complex grease with EP properties. For use in ball bearings working at high temperatures and everywhere where heavy and humid circumstances prevail. Bearings and gears under heavy loads such as conveyors, highway material, etc... Excellent water resistance.